
Midway (0-2) -vs- Freed-Hardeman (2-0)
2/7/2026 at Henderson, Tenn. (Five Wells Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jackson Hines (1-0)
Loss: Nathan McKissick (0-1)
Save: Joe Romines (1)
HBP: Nathan McKissick, Jackson Hines
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Preston Childers First: Dave Upright 
Start: 5:34 PM   Time: 2:06   Attendance: 150   Weather: 49, Clear; Wind: R-L @ 7mph
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Midway 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 7 0
Freed-Hardeman 3 0 0 0 1 0 X 4 4 2

Midway 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sodai Takanaga ss 4 1 3 0 0 0 1
Colt Whaley lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Pedro Morales rf 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
    Logan Janiszewsski pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Charles Voorhees 1b 4 0 1 0 0 3 0
Alex Scoular 2b 2 0 0 0 2 1 2
Scott Kendrick dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 6
Bradey LaGreca 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Max Jewusiak cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Isaac Tencza c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Keaton McCauley ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nathan McKissick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Heim p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 7 0 3 13 9

2B: Pedro Morales (1); Charles Voorhees (1)
SB: Pedro Morales (1)
HBP: Colt Whaley (1); Pedro Morales (1)
DP: 1

Freed-Hardeman 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyree Claxton dh 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Trace Anderson ss 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Drake Blackwood rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Alejandro Diaz ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
JJ Pruneau c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Glick pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Brooks Jones 3b 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Brennen Gibson cf 2 0 0 1 0 2 0
Hunter McLemore 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Chase Eakes lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hunter Ryan 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Jackson Hines p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Romines p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 4 4 4 2 5 4

HR: Trace Anderson (1)
SF: Brennen Gibson (1)
HBP: Tyree Claxton (1); JJ Pruneau (1); Chase Eakes (1)
E: Trace Anderson (1); Jackson Hines (1)
DP: 1

Midway IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nathan McKissick (L, 0-1) 4.0 3 3 3 1 4 1 0 3 0 14 19 5 3 68
Landon Heim 2.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 2 27
Totals 4 4 4 2 5 1 0 3 0 20 26 7 5 95

Freed-Hardeman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jackson Hines (W, 1-0) 4.1 5 2 2 2 7 0 0 2 0 18 22 2 4 117
Joe Romines (S, 1) 2.2 2 0 0 1 6 1 0 0 0 9 10 0 1 7
Totals 7 2 2 3 13 1 0 2 0 27 32 2 5 124



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Midway - Top of 1st MID FHU
S. Takanaga singled down the 3b line, bunt. 0 0
C. Whaley hit by pitch; S. Takanaga advanced to second. 0 0
P. Morales struck out swinging. 0 0
C. Voorhees struck out swinging. 0 0
A. Scoular walked; C. Whaley advanced to second; S. Takanaga advanced to third. 0 0
S. Kendrick struck out swinging. 0 0

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 1st MID FHU
T. Claxton hit by pitch. 0 0
T. Anderson singled up the middle; T. Claxton advanced to second. 0 0
D. Blackwood struck out swinging. 0 0
J. Pruneau hit by pitch; T. Anderson advanced to second; T. Claxton advanced to third. 0 0
M. Glick pinch ran for J. Pruneau. 0 0
B. Jones singled through the left side, 2 RBI; M. Glick advanced to second; T. Anderson scored; T. Claxton
scored. 0 2
B. Jones advanced to second; M. Glick advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
B. Gibson flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI; M. Glick scored. 0 3
H. McLemore walked. 0 3
C. Eakes hit by pitch; H. McLemore advanced to second; B. Jones advanced to third. 0 3
H. Ryan grounded out to ss. 0 3

Midway - Top of 2nd MID FHU
J. Pruneau to c for M. Glick. 0 3
B. LaGreca walked. 0 3
M. Jewusiak grounded out to 2b; B. LaGreca advanced to second. 0 3
B. LaGreca advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 0 3
I. Tencza struck out swinging. 0 3
S. Takanaga popped up to 3b. 0 3

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 2nd MID FHU
T. Claxton fouled out to c. 0 3
T. Anderson grounded out to ss. 0 3
D. Blackwood struck out swinging. 0 3

Midway - Top of 3rd MID FHU
C. Whaley singled to center field. 0 3
P. Morales hit by pitch; C. Whaley advanced to second. 0 3
C. Voorhees struck out looking. 0 3
A. Scoular flied out to lf; C. Whaley advanced to third. 0 3
P. Morales stole second. 0 3
S. Kendrick struck out looking. 0 3

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 3rd MID FHU
J. Pruneau fouled out to 1b. 0 3
B. Jones singled to right field. 0 3
B. Gibson struck out swinging. 0 3
H. McLemore struck out swinging. 0 3

Midway - Top of 4th MID FHU
B. LaGreca grounded out to 3b. 0 3
M. Jewusiak struck out swinging. 0 3



I. Tencza grounded out to 3b. 0 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 4th MID FHU
C. Eakes grounded out to ss. 0 3
H. Ryan flied out to rf. 0 3
T. Claxton popped up to 3b. 0 3

Midway - Top of 5th MID FHU
S. Takanaga singled through the right side. 0 3
C. Whaley grounded out to 3b; S. Takanaga advanced to second. 0 3
P. Morales singled to shortstop; S. Takanaga advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by ss. 1 3
C. Voorhees doubled to center field; P. Morales advanced to third. 1 3
J. Romines to p for J. Hines. 1 3
C. Voorhees advanced to third; P. Morales scored on a wild pitch. 2 3
A. Scoular walked. 2 3
S. Kendrick grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; A. Scoular out on the play. 2 3

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 5th MID FHU
L. Heim to p for N. McKissick. 2 3
T. Anderson homered to right center, RBI. 2 4
A. Diaz pinch hit for D. Blackwood. 2 4
A. Diaz walked. 2 4
D. Blackwood pinch ran for A. Diaz. 2 4
J. Pruneau grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; D. Blackwood out on the play. 2 4
B. Jones flied out to cf. 2 4

Midway - Top of 6th MID FHU
D. Blackwood to rf. 2 4
B. LaGreca struck out swinging. 2 4
M. Jewusiak struck out swinging. 2 4
K. McCauley pinch hit for I. Tencza. 2 4
K. McCauley struck out swinging. 2 4

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 6th MID FHU
I. Tencza to c for K. McCauley. 2 4
B. Gibson struck out swinging. 2 4
H. McLemore lined out to cf. 2 4
C. Eakes grounded out to ss. 2 4

Midway - Top of 7th MID FHU
S. Takanaga singled to left center. 2 4
C. Whaley struck out swinging. 2 4
P. Morales doubled to right field; S. Takanaga advanced to third. 2 4
L. Janiszews pinch ran for P. Morales. 2 4
C. Voorhees struck out swinging. 2 4
A. Scoular struck out looking. 2 4

Freed-Hardeman - Bottom of 7th MID FHU


